
004.511

February 23, 1933,

StOkjeOt i Pbotop'ttplis.

1?oj fl» ftmrtarciastar Oaner&l, Waahla^jton, D.O,

1. la oompUaac® with roqiuistB of your offioe oa Iniloated beloir,
tSxow ara forwarded herewith photosraphs of graves in the St, lllhiel
Amrioaa Oeraeteiy, Thiauoourt, il.-et-il., Franoe, as follows:

KQLFIoaPM FranJc J,, Pvt., 344 li.u. 3att*n, 90th Division,
Gravs 27, Blocik C, How 7, (Pile Qjl 293 A-4i Kolndorfer,

dated July 6, 1932J.

h&SCTOS X^oleoa J,, Pv^,i|, 101 Infantry, 26 Division, Crreve
2/31oclc 0, Eop/ 17,/ {File Oi 293 A-H Palezmo, Tojsy,
dated July 27, 1932).

, Pvt., 18 Infhntry, 1 Division, urave
13, Bloolc D, Bow 1. (File ^SI 293 A*-1I Beauinler, Geoi^jo
Y/., StM,, Boveaher a, 1932).

Zm Please note that it is neoesaazy to sqpply reflected light on
the crosses in the St. Mihlel and Meuse-'Azgosne Geneteries, as these
oemeteries face in such a direction that it is is^ossihle to have the
sun £hlne directly on the crosses, and these photogra^^hs are therefore
not as clear as might he expected.

a

9 ̂ ols«
Photographs (6)
Filme (3)

Q
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FATHER HAS SPELLED FAME TWO WAYS ACCEPTED SOLDIER'S SIGNATURE.

T/i T'a(» 1 n 1

LISTED AS NORBET J. BRULE ; y ** ' j
G.R.S. Form #114 B,

L,
DA

%lS'

ih

3489

TE Nox..17,..192:1,

4 '

"^5

MUXE t-.No.r^ Serial no . ..._i6.a515i
-?vt_. '^R'^anization/^B^. 15^305th M ̂

WD\y\s\oHT/';j —
GRAVE LOCATION • > Vaub6court-Meuse / y 677

CTY. NAME
NUMBER

51 sec R
1

GRAVE ROW PLOT

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ...JJot-.knowa-
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

COORDINATES .Nothine of record

CONCENTRATED TO

date

Not^ known
GRAVE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remaine when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

t'f^'
c/

DATE OF DEATH / L
.■n 0 7 ,, 7 7 0

FROM WH.ICH H.E CAME /M ^ ^
^1.

AWE^ALS C.R D£COrFAlr:iC:!^S A'WAiR^DEip —
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS.__^^ .Nntlri rig pf record

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR...-

rhj

3-. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION^...
DATE

;  ■ • Wm M. CLINE

Captain Q.M.C.

.3. U.
GRy'.VE ROW ' "PECTT

Block

Uatise-Argonns America..Cemetery.

/7« F 7-T-e-..
.»..BQiD£^errsou.srJlQntfau^

yi
—..CEMETERY

7'^a7^ , ' '■ o i.wjor Coxicral.
.  . / n; '.rit ci.nt
;  '.fAQ 11"

GonoraL

Aq
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM ,ti4 B
t:

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration BranbbVin quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded t6 Area'Supervisor who wi|.l accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head

quarters, American Graves Registration Servlcfe, Q.M.G, f-.in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B -STATING WHICH G.R.S.

form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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. Bnile
4  (Surname.)

grave location BLAN|i ^
location ^

^  - i
C^iuubpr.) (i-'h-stiXamcaud Initials.) ^

305th Fiold(Rank.) , • • • ■ ■ • —••^..•:^^..Vf.r.r?.rj.»
(Organization.)

loASt
s

I date of burial. .

place op burial .Vj^.^COIlPt

B«r.l6.duo 51 1/ sp.oio Lariber-i.
|:*roJsetlon .Bo^.2«.l £Mt;,2wa,«

G SL.;GRAVE NUMBER -
\  .••
I HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. Crossf.

'm-

Yes

685I5IC» D. pt ) M^h
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ^ ^0^-

■  M&iS S «

Was one buried with body? .'?^S
Mas one fastened to name peg or . ■ _ ' ; .

sed as a grave marker? . r. 1 ' I,, > ■. , * •
Hh 1918 reported that

Tinluinw^ auJ tans missinfft deserintion and mnrVH '/s ■♦*** i-^-r

•  «•-». stake used as a graveA let _ vtrii i.yib reported t
m Brule, : shTuTd br^verherTi" :o m Nov 9th I9I8j
that csuee ind middle ri^its
that dfiftth : >3ult of Soldier*s
own adscond . - • •• • • • ■ •,

REPORTED

Eiw&rgt add. I-ardo^anylot lleut^iiC^USA

Jr Capt 305th F.A,

HeSlJP^ (Signature and Hank of Reporting OiRcer.) ' ^
'^ah^We ) ' This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'l., G. H. Q., A. E. F. j

-  . . ;]t-v

BC \

rJi^l iiltiiri •
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D. 306 P.A,
77 Div.

BRin:j;j Norbet J,Pvt I685I5I
C® p. 305 P.A.

Homol ftraniteville. Mass.

A letter from Evac. Hosp, H® 9 dated Nov. 9th I9I8 reported that
Prt Bpule, Norbet J. died at t^t hospital at 4iI0 PM Hov 9th I9I8j
that csuse of death was Pnomonla, lobar, upper and middle ri^b't;
that death occuiied in line of duty and was not result of Soldier's
own aisconduct.

Informant t PIKE, H.H, Jr Capt 305th P.A.

Kmerg, add. J
bffult, Henry if)

iabture)

BB
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CODE SLIP

HEADING

NAJyCE
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SUB

HEADING
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STATE OT)
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QM 293 A-M Q January 10, 1931.
^  Palermo, Tony 1232 M T

'*• .

(P^OJ4-

Mr, Cyril F, Sleeper,
Post Adjutant, American Legion,

Westford, Mass,

Dear Sir:

Yoiir letter of December 17, 1930, addressed to The
Adjutant General, requesting information relative to the grave
location of the late Private first class Tony Palermo and the
late Private Norbet J, Brule, ̂ as been forwarded to this office

\ for reply.

In compliance with your request, there are enclosed
herewith two cards which give the exact grave location of these
veterans.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant,

Enclosured:

Cards

MEF



-A.

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

J

REPLY REFER TO 293 A"C July 7, 1930

Brule, Norbet J. 1232-F

Mr. Negile J, Brule
Beacon

Graniteville, Mass.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act

mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother

or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list

of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 60, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If 80, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any\wdiiah;^
who stood in loco parentis td^him ac4 s<0

X.M. A* -f* O ^ ^ Ci. .1 - ̂cording to the terras of S^c^tion'^;^
a Act as amended:^,j^ '' ' • '/of the enclosed

If so, give her name and addresS: . ■ ,
^  u

For The Quartermast'dp4Qeneral^^V'
■'.yTIT'-V*very'truly yours.

Enclosures:

Envelope
Act
Amendment

hi M-La.
'HES,

Captaii/, Q./M. Corps,
Assis^nt.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
293 A-C

Brude, Worbe^ J
1232

Sept* 4, 1929*

Mr* Ii[egile J* Brule*
BeacoB St««

{Jraniteville, Mass*

Dear Sin

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this otfice
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

2

3. If survived by a widov^ or mothqr does she
desire to make the pilkrifflago? . ../■k..

—  — ^For The Qu('Cr^erin^'&^^^
r

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

-i

^/TT^

■uly yours.

OHN T. KARRIS,
jor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



war DEPARTMeNT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER CSTNERAL

WMiHiNaroN

IN REPUV REfBF TO QM 293 A-C

6ra^«, lorbelj
T

ilr» S«gile <J« SruXs,
B««u3on St»«
QranXtevillAt Mass*

June 29 , 1929. ■

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaee to

these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Private Sorbet J. Brule, Battery f, 30&th F. A., whose raariins ere
now interred in the Meaee-Argoane Aiuer. Cty*t Boma-^-soas-. ontfeucon, Meuae,
France*

Will you please advise this office whet) or or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow >n order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mcthora and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, whico defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentia to the decadent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it Is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congrese.

Invelope. JOHK T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. H. Corps,
Assistant.



I3> 19S3

Cyril P« sl««p«r«
P<»t Adjutant, t;»«tford ?o«fe A»L.,

tiQstf^xrd, iiasff.

S«nr $Sr i

Utiimimsa* 1« md« to yow l«rttor of July 23, 1952,
ro^ftixig: pha6<^r&t^ of the gvam* of the lato fri^tee
fOEiBr i^lemo, ̂poleoB J, lAnotot va& Uoro&t J, 3rula,
office letter of July ;s7|, 1932, ia reply thereto.

Satisfaotory i^otc^graphs of the gra-ree of PriTatee
Palenao aM Brala have be^ fuml^died axid are fozn«arded hore-

vith. Wamsnrext the photc^raph of the grave of.PriYate Lanctot
la not ootxsiderdd wtisiaotory aad the grave i» being r»-»
{^otograi&ad. The print i« foraarded /ow hoawer for whatever
dispo8iti<m you aay deairo.

Per fixe QaMteroaster faniral,

ep:-.-'

"tr. Very truly yours.

Boblet
Prixsttt

Ml

CRAS. iMSrS,
Oeptaln, Q. IS. Corps,

Assistant.

Si
-  *



TOt

, tmr (&) 27, 1D32

tooricjoa Grccvn BasistanKtim Serrioo in l^irope,
20 rm StoUtor, Bkris, fTnne*.

!» Ifr it r»qu««t«d ptatAqsnMpba at tiM foUoriiii^ sitntaa
Iw tOndJhad tld» <£fletc

•nnt 2« ter It, Bloolc C, Mikial Iggrlfwi Coaotaxy, oa»-
ta1»lT>c riaing of tho lata flri««te SipolaaD J. lajaoteii

OnrvB 9, low 42, Elook B, Moose Arsoooo imrioon CeoK^ety,
eartaslTilm tMe fialno of tbe late Priwte Icdrbei Brola,

2. £ft tbe ersBt Mrs. iS—iel Pslonw (Mrs* Itoasls Mmboo)
sho sailod on tbe S2 Mipablle, Jim 25, 1990, sea not romiAod
pxato^mgtm at "Qse grrrs at her ootL, the late ̂ nrimte Xoay
Pslmnno, It Is requested prints thereef he furnished* tia
ccds of this oCfloe shos his resting plaee to be Oneve 27,
Blook f, Bar 29, Moose irganne iasrissn CsBStary*

For ft* <iusrtei»aster Oeaeamlt

N.

hh

OlSTZ,
Captain, d, V« Corps,

Assistant,

0
\



FILE UNDER NO.

Letter

jj'rom OQEG

293 Brule, Korbet, J.

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

1/10/31.

To Mr.Cyril F. i^leeper.
Post Adj. Amerioan Legion,

T/estford, Mass.

Your letter of Lec.lV,1930, addressed to The Adj Genl.

req. inf. relative to the grave location of the late Pvt. 1st class

Tony Palermo and the late Pvt. Korhet J.Brule, has been forwarded to

this office for reply. Inclosing 2 oards which give the exact grave

location of these veterans.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 293 Palermo, Tony

mm

Instructions.—Under "Synopsis" make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed.

Q. M. C. Form 351 (OW Form 489)
Revised July 26,1918

OOTBBNWEKT PAIKTmO omol



vv Art I iVicn'* 1

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENBTIAl.

WASHINGTON

1

REPi-Y REFER TO 293 A"C July 1950

Sorbet 1232-P

M!r« Sa^le J. Bytjle
Beacon St.

QracitsTrlllOj^ 3a ss*

Bear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

4

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q.-M. Corps.

Assistant,



In reply
•^,93.8 CrH

• i

i' ̂

->-'rf4 '■■••/

.m

Ibvoh 2, 1923.

'Kr« ii»gil0 J» Bmley
Beacon 3t«,

arsBitevilJ©, IliwB#

Dear Sir; ' "-H t a ,

The Quartermaster General desires that y.ou be informed that
.  ̂ tl» late PrlTOte Hbrbet 3* Brule, B»ttory D, 305th, the permanent grave of ,

Field Artillery, Is Orsive 9, iio^ A2, Block 3, Kouse-Ar roi^ne American

Ceoetery^ aoMagne-aons-^ontfasicon, Pspsrtment of lieaee, Praiwo.

This is one of tho permanent Araericfin military onmetorieg

to be maintained by this Governmoht in Europe. Each grave will

be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design,

•vith n!3ma, rank, organization, date of soldier's death and State

from which he came. The headstones will be placed at all graves
.» f * •'

in connection with thQ-ilftproVertoni work now in progress, as soon

as poRoib lo and without waitiftj^'for special action or request on
the part of relatives.

In effeeting removal, the utmost care and revpr^nqo. were
>  ':4'

practod and pore than 'TillinBly 'iccorded by those performing this. *-
dutv. Tho grpve of' tho dec'basod will bo pqrpfitually main- -

tainod >^y this Govrixmont in a namior befitting tdie resttrlg
place of our horpcp,. v

_ .a;

> • ■

" Vo ry t.ru ly youips,.

'it

a n.

MAR • •>3 1'923

G.R.S.

H. J, GonnelrjJ'
Assistant.

t

22'/l423/Axdi
•'1

/ t

ittnaittliMiiilliM
A  •„ ; w i-Y V



Enile, J, \ 1,685.151
(Surname.)- (Christian name in fuiJ. A (..\i my serial luv

-  -Bat±5r„Ii^.4Q5..J:..A..
(Rank and org mizati(p.)

state your relationsliip to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United Slates?
(Yciornojy

If remains are brought to the United States, do you\ \
wish them interred in a nation|il cemetery? m (Yosorno.)'

If ; desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
t.. uelow as to where they sh&uld be sent; '•

(Name of person to receive remams.)

(Number and street.)

(Sign

(Number and Street or rural roiile.f \ ((
Read carefully the letter iifco*

(Exjiress onice.)

(City or town.)

(Telegraph oflice.)

(State.)
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■* --jt-Y'
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G. R- S- Foi-m. ISO. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBUR iBjiUjjB, lorbet^ J. I6b.:
1. Remains Q|^,^ ^.... ^Serial Number

Rank Organization •

Serial Number
Bty« B, SOotli i'.ii. .

^ Disdn^eriifid (xlate): ~ ^ r-. -rs- j. , From (give complete location):Get, 1I)» ISi;!, Grave £GL, Plot 1, Sect, E, Gom,677,
"W 3,'

By : Group Unit..

3. Reburied (date): \ In (give complete location):

..JSlo.T, 17-tli-,, GrsiTe 9 ij Hour '4-2-j Plocif Bj SeBie tery iSi
By : Group fielsmi-istl S ; ■ Unit.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :, Bl.ixnlcet xmdBr cross - deoomp, recog, impossible.

Nature of reburial
Livw-rri n-,-Vo.».

.uB
5. (a) Identificatioft tags: Buried with body ? On grave marker ?

(b) Other means of identifmation found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
.ipRiaScapulas .^cl Holy medf.as fotaid. Bottle record reads "BnilQ, 1685151 j

ISTorlbet J, Pvt, Go, Xl^ SOStH

6'
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying>£mn^ 2 i'iB]}#

iHJpossifelo to determine » » •
■  (a) Height (actual measurement);

Imp, to dot

• ® none VlsiSl,
8- 9

(c) Hair—Color
n033!&

Quantity
}

Cliaracteristics-

nojie

(</) Hair ofi face—Color..
nom vislBle.

none
Location

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

none
Quantity

Sr •

h'X

fc", . a ,

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, pcculiaritias,
none visible .is

or missing parts ' — r - ;

/ I"] n

'  - 5 - -

.".TV"

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)..
none visible

22 25 24- 2 6 26 , 27
19 IrIBi), LL G..vity.,

•7. Disinterment
supervised by Approved^w.;.'. - —

ll Oa.pt, '4MG* -

y
8. Reburial . iTl

Supervised bvA  ̂

'  • A,y.r'Ufault, .J&raefl..W«,
Cd.p'ts.in

- '*■ •<*.

Approy



•<i ij-t

- ' INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S.' FORM NO. 16-A ^ ̂
' 1 . i. ' ' "

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of slieet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 20, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. , ■ , .

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and lyy wohm disinterred and reburied.

2.-Give date and accurate information as to location from which tlie ])ody was disinterred
and the group and unit whicii made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial. and how relmrial was made—in casket, wooden Jjox, etc.

4. State to what degree deboinposition lias progressed, wliether recognitmh is possible, and how tlie-
bodv was originally buried—in a casket, l^ox, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible. ' ■

5. (rt) State wiliether iderttification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting " Yes " or " No ^

(h) State whether or not body appears to have ])een a .hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information Avhich it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6. •

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will" allow. Items (e) and f/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also, very important and should be filled in
with "reat care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown liy the numbers on the ciiart.
Be"-inning at the middle line in Iioth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
On''either .side and classed as incisors ('cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids"
(ciiewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing'teeth). An examination should be made and
flndinc's'" charted to • cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, -crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings'^ caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and' any deformity of jwas. found.

MISSING TEETH

t

All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
he scratched out, thus :

^2-TOOTH MISSING
MISSING •

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth flabel
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus ■;

crown
r®H®diOLD CROWN

m TO
BRIDGE WORK ......1.....: ■ ' Block in solid the crown of tooth (labelgold bridge, gold andporcelain bridge)

thu ;

-.GOLDANbPORCELAIN BRIDGE

FILINGS . ... Draw filling on tooth accurately aspossible (block in and label gold,
.silver, cement), thus ;

^ /SILVER FlUING /GOLD FILLING'
r i /GOLD FILUNG / .GOLD FILLING

GOLD FILLING

CARIES (CAvTTIES)I , Outline location and size ol cavity,
shode in thus :

/^-CAVITY /^~A/DECAYEDDECAYED Vy^^M/DECAYED

DENTURES -(PLATES) •  Draw diao-ram of relative size and shape of platelblock in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ' ■ clasp .

\

". . 7- Sho\\i:^ n^me of^obi^on supervising t
annroving same. - " »- .. ft- . - . • .

8. Show name of per.=onTupem3ins:-tUe rebuylal and the name and title of the person appro

^ing■ the disii

same



G.R.S, FORM #114—ii'. STATION

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name.__^BRM.,..Nor^et^..._^^^ 10.

No. ,...^85151

3• Rank_

4. Org. Bty.p,305th. I.A» Org.

5. M. (a) D.D.

6. c.D. hohftr Pneumonia ^ g

Name

11. No.

12. Rank

i^one

Discrepancy found upon disinterment . ■■.■.t-

7. Grave No.

8. Plot

9.

51

..-1-

Sec.

Row

' •'■■■-I i', 'i' ji I.

R 15". Grave No. "Sec.

16. Plot _ Row

17, ■■ < -

\-
I-

/\
>v
I
\

19. Commune or town Vaiihecount.

21. Country Praiic'ifev ^

By

18. Cemetery .Aiaer^...Qty.

20. Dept. or County Meuae

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No...__#6_77......__._^.'
23. Risinterred (Bate) ^

24. Inscription on grave marker: ^

Name - Serial No.

Rank _ — Oj"ganization_._Bty*__ pj,_ _305th__Pj»A_«
,  •« c

25( Was identification disc found on grave marker? H0__ On body? Y0S

niptp-^echnical Assistant

PREPARATION^

26. What other means of identification were .on. body.?,- (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of hody' in detail).

Bottle reoord afeads "Brule, 1685151,Norhet 30^

27. Condition of body doco^^

28. Nature of burial - Wder
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared «ith G.E.S. records

quoted Sihove'?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Oat#.._10,, l9.,.'il,. By...3?,*;..P.t„Ji5adlll6... .
31. Casket sealed by — ""

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor).



SHIPMENT.

32. Designation of body:

Name

(Show actual marking ,of box. ) Box No.
'; c4$9os ■

VcSeriaV'-NO''.
- t> 1685151r\5"etT'T >

< C
• Organization * a:

>

-  Rank g|^-.35.-S05'th"yA
*

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent

34. Gasket boxed and marked (Cat 19^1

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S.

36. Remarks

Conveyer Signature Shipping Office
Jainss fI;^

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) l-S&l—

To point of Concentration Itqmagno upEg'=)K^lI1rg'J,aC0H^"
(Name) jy"yy

By G.R.S. Representative.,: ; ■ _
B»L .ifelon«yr Cap

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
""w6v"8V"i"92r;

'  To Permanent Cemetery y\
ijQus® Argoim» A»»r Bortogrif fapagfi"112»

Conveyer Signature Shipping Officer
A.F.Aufort "B

40. Received:- Date

_a

dKaislsi'"lst--Lti-, ;i-dC

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred ' , ' " '

Argonne Cemetery 1230:)AtelJoT, 17th, 1921.
42. Grave No. Section

9  —

43.' Plot
XXX Block B

Row.

JBL

hw

/

G.R.S. Representatr

to p6 hrshr'i.ec •

fF-3

James W, Yoiinger,
Captain (^.M.C.

•  - *1

j\

-.A



G. E. 8. Form No. 120
ShTPPING iNQtriEY
(Ed. of Jan. 1,1921)

QT'd
pir i^T. p ,

\-:P(:-qr- r:.

677- 29 abg

WAS DEPAETMENT
Office op the Quartermaster General op the Army ■

CEMETERIAL DIVISION J^  isfujr m.Yf m oofjioufX fo
WASHINGTON ■' f P' i' is fpe LvK'i onffJoufX- jj;o-  j) j, ii-.i qraboBiffoif 0( ipe wtuifiHa 04 psi pnapjmq-

ijfsq pX fpis Ofifce nfaoD fpe bioliijX ozccfrpiq;■ > IWi

FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: JTegile j, £rule. Bacon.Graniterilie MassK  ̂ 10, Mass, (yzysL n; |.pfi ,.11^0 fpra poql-
Sotject: Remains of lePEliil, Batty B, 306th 7.A.

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named
soldier renain in '^roue. ■  fuU 'iV,-.)]. '7ii:3' Tiq

-- ....

;  or (3) body to

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of t^^fcody tp any address in the.United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any'dther-N^-'" . . . _ '
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. / , ■
/  W®OEGE H. PeNEOSE,

' v;fcji Colonel, Q. M. O.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitat^^-e.tH«^*^^lhis paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETiH^.«^^ot these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

2X
Was soldier married ? ■  ■ f -i

NAME OF— STATE.

Soldier's widow

Soldier's children. ■
(Name oldest first.)

NO. AND STEEET. TOWN.

Sisters.
(Name old
esf first.)

Father.

Mother...

Brothers. <
(Name old
est first.)

Date —

Address

Signature-.x
< ^T rpo 7; upnj-nuineq

'-ARelatioh^p.:.....—

Important.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. (over.)



fTihoKiv/^'- OYKEiii-rrA {•]];"■

Yq(]w,3i " ^ , 192/

X ^ ^I the tmdersiKned, am the ihid nearest Hying next of kin of the within-named'  (Eelationship.) ^ ' ' ■
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains,/^: ^ ~ y(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) ^ V *

III 13'"' 1l.'TlS-strEtad-tHwflrs^pag^^^^^Sieet. tC!
,  • ' 2. T0-^bwT^fr5itr(t^^--thg^. f±'^cl atep|Tfed to-Y. ——— ——^  (Name.)

/' I (R. B, station.) (State.)

i." ; 3'; NatipaddGemetery.

I >■ ■ 4. ̂ To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.
6'4'/! ■ .

aojqjwa/ijfjiu.:

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FELLING OUT.

' I j v' "1 ■
'  1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin, within two

weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. '

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.
3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN TTTE ORDER

shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be retmned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in tbiq matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest nfext of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

ff YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fiU out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this'office. ' - , , ^ ' * '

8. You are requested tp return this paper AT ONCE inmrder to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Notb^-INSTEUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OP REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
Shoulftbl b" A .n- disposition of tbe remaiL of he^ husband.
Mothers t the proper authorit^ TheDrotii6rSj ID. oiciGr of SGiiiority, Sriicl tlioD tliG sistGi^ id ordGr of i-f _ -i .-t •. . ,

She nSfo" Ss 5;rrbtfw^I mlelec'iion""'' ' widow'has mCiedThe forfdffi hSght
8—7860

w*'G. , . ' , ^
G* B* H* i o* V ;>

V ■ .y. ^



CuidPILATION OF DISPOSITION Or REMaiNS DATA

^  .File ■# 67464
I. Location Index Caed: 0'^?/-'/'''

(a) Name

(h) Rank Organization 5^^...?;.^:...
(c) Date of deatk 11-9-18 (d) Cause of deatlJ^.9A§J?.-F.neump_n_i

ckr...^.aC7.'

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
<Sy

(a) Grave No. Row ~ Plot 1. Sec. . . .R.. TYP. ...M.
r
it
-■?-

(51 Emerg. Address

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases .... p Ivj^^SS* A'-j —rsr-?!s..C3MD - CKR....O:^ •

IV. A. G. O. Disposition Card
C.

Date of receipt

(a) Name (6) Relationship
. V • A r. --V\'V

=^^A.J--X-.„..ALv£kr.^^_.LLyUA_xJ:-X-j--Illa^(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8. ?

(e) To he interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

..AIAo-

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials — ...AM-. Date
V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

dated _

..L.-T.-^-Arr.. , 1920.

confirming request in Par. TV., item , above, or requesting that.
] lb D-^  — J y

Examiner's Initials Date /. SR^J

, Correspondence—shows as follows:

., 192/i.

VI. G. R. S. Files

& ■' . 0-
,  / . i

'^(a) Cancellation memos referred to? — —
Examiner's Initials

'X.£LxX-A.A-A.

Date -tm).

FR.AN OS
COUNTRT

677

®* ?• 3-7729Pi TT^i^e^l^pni _ 1H3V*- 9
K' IV4^

Vx

Cemetery No — Sheet No.
29

MaRo Form No. IIA

•Ma"

MAR 1Q 1921 A /■



VII. o. R. S^orm No. 114 made ...
C

Q ^

1946!
D

Typed by —
M
.\i"

Checked by

VIII. Final Ac/tiQiN: ,
~  C>j£ 1

\A JJ 5
Following a'^mfeoffo^w^/rded to Europe by

'l'
1—(

L) cr-
r  ! rr-

■=c.
V  ..I

cable on , 1920;
FEB 5 t9Zf

letter on 1920

1920.

iarv2.„fioi.to..lia.i:eta3g;

IX. CORRECTIONS

Change of advice.

Desires body be.

Body to be .shipped to

.A.CTION Taken,

X. SuSPEN^ON REitAEKS

^

•- A A
i -•• • - -f •

•



«77-2#

meant xith,i92i.

flX« HO* 2^*8 ceouX>lT*cor«Br»

Wt* sogixt J.BxuXa,
BMoa Si*t
GraaitoTlXXa flJatif H«t- BJTttXe, EOrt>et j,, ?*t«*

Soria.X 110. X66SX5X«
Bal^ I)» SOeih F*A*

vit sin-

oar Shipping inqpiixa^ Form #i20, d&taa AprlX 17th»X92X«
noqnttting that tho romalns of the deosasod soldier named ahove
he left in Franoe for htiriaX in a permanent American oemeterF
hae been forearded to the OemeteriaX pirlsion,offioe of the
Qttarteraaater OeneraX, Wa8hington,l)«C*t for neceeeary action#

7he Ceneterial DiTi8ioa,-va8hlngton,l}«C>« idXl famieh
yott the grave location in the permanent American cemetery ae
BOon at poieihle after the body hae been placed thmrein#

The Department deelrae to rent? itf previoni expreaeion
of aynpatty in your bereavement#

By aathority of the Qmartermaeter general t

R.B.SHAHEOB#
OaptainyQaartermaster 0#rpi»
Offioer in Charge#

BYt

p#o.?au:.as.T>1 P ̂
keeiivant*Bxeontive Aeeiei

lIA.

- >

I
•i :io\ e^

^ &»■

V-.'
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»mjhSi eX X ire# jEhji^
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diriHfc feasiMT ftoo«099t t4|»

•^siasffl© kw1t:«i4 #fewt««t»2 « at l^ttadi to% •«««« ai noi srf
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-

^v^Joja-^TIOl:: 07 DIGPOGITIOl; OF ̂  ^hsis' ^A.

HU # 67464
C-

lccasio:: i^idex card:

(a) ilame Ser, No, X6Bb.l5t...

PTTt#(b ) Rarxk .t Organizat ixon
, ̂  , - _ _ „ CauSG of
(r. J'Datc of deatii **•?**8 ..death

.-Satj: .•.. J>.».. 6th. i\ A

.LPhar. prifiin^ioni^

II, PjdSlSTnATIGN CSRD,-(Checi: Rer,,Gard Inf. asainst Loc, Ind.Inf,):
^  JT/ 't/ivjt.,

(a) Grave No,.,..7^^^v0«7 .*;...plot X—Sect, H TIP. --Bfl--
'  (UJ " ''

(b) Eraerg, Address... .P*.. »..^P'!^^P.K)..Beaaoq-■ St»--GxaRtevil l;
/2> " 0 .

1

III, Fi^.es of soldiers dying from ccntaroous diseases

T;, Ir.fcrrAatian on v/hich advice 3,o Errope in letter of transTnittal 'nas bo.sed:

(I'Q> C.GdJsAj:^ fl
■.yHJhy

I 01,1)1© onY, Foiloring advice forv/arded to Europe by - of t^n^itt^ 5"-

Vi, Forra 115 fo2r.7arded to G,B.,S, Hobokerij N.J, . MAfi 12-192» .192.

•II. n IIPPLF'- IF ̂ "F A ?Y F.EQT iFS'ia— "
Bate of Relationship
snid-Uourne and--name

Desires. , Action. tak.en

V 'omi;i 115 received from G.h,S,Ho'Ooken^ N,J..

cou::tky
0.?.,5. FOm: 115-A
Aygust 1920

,  /.wFa-lITOS:o-rdcyi-LU

CH'iSTiRY NO.

677

C U'i^Tn^ Vlfi

29

MAR 10 1921 -f d



r ■

'  LOCAT^OSM t >ANEt

LOCATION OP THE GRAVE OP

B.rule.,... .168515.1 Norbet.. J,. ..
(^yuniaine.) (Number.) (Pirst Name and Initials.)

.^yt ♦ ,. CO..D., 305tb. .Field Ar.tlllery •
(Kank.) (Organization.)

DATE OP BUEIAL. .NpV ip/l8,.

PLACE OP BiiRiAL... .Vaubecourt

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) M.ap rcfcroiiec
must specify clearly what map is used.

Bar-le-duc 51 l/ 50,000 Lai^ert

irrojection North 241.1 East. 308*4..,

"GUAVE NUMBER. ...C.:5.1...

now MARKED: Name Peg? Cross?.. .TpS

With
H Bottle?eadboard?

IDENTIPICATION TAGS:

.body

Was one buried with body! .Yes.

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. .. Yes.

If name unknown and tags missing, descri^ition ^nd marks
should be given here: ' \

:>• A

REPORTED BY:-

.S.am. .H.£a?.deTns.o.,l-9.t... .Lieut •MC,USA
(Signature ami Hank of Reporting OlUcer.) .

Tliis portion Po be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

J
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A Z'

I68bl5^'Oldig s No,

lame Brula ̂  TJorhf^t .T^
^(Regt r J

^ank Qo' d ( CorpsIsofi ,

—Fpy/S / 1918 D. of Pneumonia
Date of Death Cause

Kpy., IQ/ 1918 Afflgrioan
Date of Burial Cemetery

VATTB^CmjHl?
Town or Commune Dept.

,rave Uo. si Plot i Sec-jj

Tpg buried with;body

Tag attached tp (ivoaR Xv

—Hain:HarciemRn Tst. Lt. „M.O. ,,b\h.9\,aiiaplw^-/B^ri^ gf
c.c..:g^yioi m.' s&tJ.sr/^ t

^  ■ •I ^ank

roup ^^ 2 F -'i/CoR.S.
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G.R.I

Oi kice

V/AR DEF^fcvLHn

p^terraaster ^jio Army
Washington ofe

^_^n*pu^d|Q,

From:

^ N«—»15^^ e 1/31 /2I.
.jf

Inf OT^^xoH remi'^l^dioS'-AjG. 0.

File No. ̂  ' I-*** j Flsquistr
"' , /f-Quc^termastcr Gencx^^'a U, S.|Arniy, ( Cemetorial .Division)

To: -5^® T!Tire Adjutant General

Subj ect;

A^y, 6th &. B Sts», N,\Y, ,Y/ashington, D, G,

Information required fo'J'-^vR^iS.

1. It is requested that the items cheched' belov/ be completed, Request
confxrmation oi all infomiation shown.'

1
a. Surname Bnile '^'V

b. Ciiristian name , /N-oaebet fr-ibir-
oiy (ITorbet G

c. Serial Number 1685151

d. Organization Bty#D, 305th. F»A»
,  C/f

e. Rank 0

f. Bate of death H/^/lB# 6'^

E, Cause of death

\  h» Authority (C.O.j^)

i. Emergency addres^Tl^-^fy^^^
j , Relationship

DODY DESCRIPTION

(See page jfZ of the Service Record)

a. Age of enlistment

b. Color of eyes

c. Color of hair

d. Height

e» WeYght

DENTAL CHARTS'
(See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

87&5432112345578

^ upper riglit upper ).eft

876543211 2 3 :4 5628
lov/er right lower left

f. Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment (Old fractures or breaks)

}' a j'

C^pr>>l ̂ ''36r/ .
•  . j'Mrf/'t'/ r.« b, PiOuEhS,

Quartermaster General,U,3.A.

G.W.

NO: g77

TYPED BY:

G/7I3A1IL

29

I.?/.

feut, Q J.i,C, . .
Kee'd S & 3 Dit.» A.Q«0.

FEB 1 1921 S
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